Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income by Segment (1)

   % Change

   2016   2015   YOY

Connectivity Solutions   $ 632.3   $ 349.9   80.7   %

Mobility Solutions   419.1   379.9   10.3   %

Total Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income   $ 1,051.4   $ 729.8   44.1   %

(1) As of January 1, 2016, the Company began reporting in two operating segments: Connectivity Solutions and

Mobility Solutions. All prior period amounts have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding

See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

21

Pro Forma Sales

(Unaudited -- In millions)

(1) See Description of Pro Forma Results

(2) As reported

Components may not sum to total due to rounding

Pro Forma Sales(1)

  Q1 2015   Q2 2015   Q3 2015   Q4 2015(2)
Full Year

2015

Legacy CommScope $ 825.4   $ 867.3   $ 831.5   $ 754.0   $ 3,278.2

Legacy BNS   424.9   471.0   415.8   388.5   1,700.2

Total Pro Forma Net Sales $ 1,250.3   $ 1,338.3   $ 1,247.3   $ 1,142.5   $ 4,978.4

Pro Forma Sales by Segment(1)

  Q1 2015   Q2 2015   Q3 2015   Q4 2015

Full Year

2015

Connectivity Solutions $ 717.6   $ 781.2   $ 750.4   $ 671.5   $ 2,920.7

Mobility Solutions   532.7   557.0   496.9   471.0   2,057.6

Total Pro Forma Net Sales $ 1,250.3   $ 1,338.3   $ 1,247.3   $ 1,142.5   $ 4,978.4

22

Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation

by Quarter
(Unaudited -- In millions)

   Q4 2016   Q3 2016   Q2 2016   Q1 2016   Q4 2015

Operating income, as reported   $ 119.4   $ 180.7   $ 183.9   $ 90.7   $ 21.6

Amortization of purchased intangible assets   72.9   74.6   76.0   73.6   76.9

Restructuring costs, net   18.4   10.8   7.6   6.1   18.9

Equity-based compensation   8.4   8.4   9.4   8.8   7.6

Asset impairments   15.9   7.4   —   15.3   5.5

Integration and transaction costs   17.2   14.7   14.5   15.9   14.8

Purchase accounting adjustments   —   —   (0.4 )   1.0   51.2

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 252.2   $ 296.7   $ 291.0   $ 211.4   $ 196.4

Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   21.4 %   22.9 %   22.3 %   18.5 %   17.2 %

Depreciation   20.2   20.2   20.4   19.6   21.9

Non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA   $ 272.5   $ 316.9   $ 311.4   $ 231.1   $ 218.2

Components may not sum to total due to rounding

See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

23

Quarterly Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation

by Segment

(Unaudited -- In millions)

Fourth Quarter 2016 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment (1)

Connectivity

Solutions

Mobility

Solutions

  Total

Operating income, as reported   $ 43.3   $ 76.1   $ 119.4

Amortization of purchased intangible assets   47.7   25.3   72.9

Restructuring costs, net   11.0   7.3   18.4

Equity-based compensation   4.7   3.7   8.4

Asset impairments   15.9   —   15.9

Integration and transaction costs   16.9   0.3   17.2

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 139.5   $ 112.7   $ 252.2

Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   20.5 %   22.7 %   21.4 %

Third Quarter 2016 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment (1)

Connectivity

Solutions

Mobility

Solutions

  Total

Operating income, as reported   $ 104.8   $ 75.9   $ 180.7

Amortization of purchased intangible assets   49.4   25.2   74.6

Restructuring costs, net   8.4   2.5   10.8

Equity-based compensation   4.9   3.5   8.4

Asset impairments   7.4   —   7.4

Integration and transaction costs   14.6   0.2   14.7

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 189.5   $ 107.2   $ 296.7

Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   23.1 %   22.6 %   22.9 %

Fourth Quarter 2015 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment (1)

Connectivity

Solutions

Mobility

Solutions

  Total

Operating income (loss), as reported   $ (17.9 )   $ 39.5   $ 21.6

Amortization of purchased intangible assets   49.9   27.0   76.9

Restructuring costs, net   11.8   7.1   18.9

Equity-based compensation   5.7   1.9   7.6

Asset impairments   5.5   —   5.5

Integration and transaction costs   13.7   1.1   14.8

Purchase accounting adjustments   48.9   2.2   51.2

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 117.4   $ 78.9   $ 196.4

Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   17.5 %   16.8 %   17.2 %

(1) As of January 1, 2016, the Company began reporting in two operating segments: Connectivity Solutions and

Mobility Solutions. All prior period amounts have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding

See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

24

Adjusted Net Income Reconciliation

(Unaudited – In millions)

   Three Months Ended   Year Ended

   December 31,   December 31,